Team Schedule %r Mountain View High School
Girls Basketball M 2000 S Millennium Way
11/16/2020 to 2/20/2021 DUNTA’N v’Ew Meridian, ID 83642
MAVERICKS Luke Wolf
(208) 855-4050

Basketball
Girls Varsity
Place Time

Monday 11/16/20 Girls Basketball Start Date Practice Home 3:00 PM
Tuesday 12/01/20 Capital High School Home 7:30 PM
Friday 12/04/20  Kuna High School Away 7:30 PM
Saturday 12/05/20 Borah High School Away 2:00 PM
Friday 12/11/20 Centennial High School Home 7:30 PM
Friday 12/18/20 Bishop Kelly High School Home 7:30 PM
Tuesday 12/22/20  Timberline High School-Boise Away 7:30 PM
Wednesday 12/30/20 Meridian High School Away 7:30 PM
Tuesday 01/05/21 Eagle High School Home 7:30 PM
Thursday  01/07/21 Rocky Mountain High School Home 7:30 PM
Saturday 01/09/21  Skyview High School Home 3:00 PM
Thursday 01/14/21  Boise High School Away 7:30 PM
Tuesday 01/19/21  Capital High School Away 7:30 PM
Friday 01/22/21 Kuna High School Home 7:30 PM
Saturday 01/23/21 Borah High School Home 3:00 PM
Thursday 01/28/21  Centennial High School Away 7:30 PM
Tuesday 02/02/21 OPEN (District Play-In @Higher Seed) Home TBA
Thursday 02/04/21  OPEN (Girls District Basketball @Eagle / Rocky) Away TBA
Saturday 02/06/21  OPEN (Girls District Basketball @Eagle / Rocky) Away TBA
Tuesday 02/09/21  OPEN (Girls District Basketball @Eagle / Rocky) Away TBA
Wednesday 02/10/21 OPEN (Girls District Basketball @Eagle / Rocky) Away TBA
Friday 02/12/21  OPEN (Girls District Basketball @Eagle / Rocky) Away TBA
Saturday 02/13/21 OPEN (Girls State Play-In) Away TBA
Thursday 02/18/21 OPEN (Girls State Basketball @ldaho Center) Away TBA
Friday 02/19/21 OPEN (Girls State Basketball @ldaho Center) Away TBA
Saturday 02/20/21 OPEN (Girls State Basketball @ldaho Center) Away TBA

Girls Junior Varsity

Place Time

Tuesday 12/01/20 Capital High School Home 6:00PM

Superintendent Principal Athletic Director Athletic Director

Dr. Mary Ann Rannells Cliff Rice Luke Wolf Luke Wolf
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11/16/2020 to 2/20/2021

MDUNTAINSK/IEW
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Mountain View High School
2000 S Millennium Way
Meridian, ID 83642

Luke Wolf

(208) 855-4050

Basketball

Girls Junior Varsity

Friday
Saturday
Friday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Monday
Wednesday

12/04/20
12/05/20
12/11/20
12/18/20
12/22/20
12/30/20
01/05/21
01/07/21
01/09/21
01/19/21
01/22/21
01/23/21
01/28/21
01/30/21
02/01/21
02/03/21

Girls Sophomore

Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Friday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Thursday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday

12/01/20
12/04/20
12/05/20
12/11/20
12/18/20
12/22/20
12/30/20
01/05/21
01/07/21
01/09/21
01/14/21
01/14/21
01/19/21
01/22/21
01/23/21
01/28/21
01/30/21

Kuna High School

Borah High School

Centennial High School

Bishop Kelly High School
Timberline High School-Boise
Meridian High School

Eagle High School

Rocky Mountain High School
Skyview High School

Capital High School

Kuna High School

Borah High School

Centennial High School

OPEN (Girls JV Districts @ Timberline)
OPEN (Girls JV Districts @Timberline)
OPEN (Girls JV Districts @ Timberline)

Capital High School

Kuna High School

Borah High School

Centennial High School
Bishop Kelly High School
Timberline High School-Boise
Meridian High School

Eagle High School

Rocky Mountain High School
Skyview High School

Boise High School

Boise High School

Capital High School

Kuna High School

Borah High School
Centennial High School

OPEN (Girls Soph-Frosh Districts @Boise)

Place Time
Away 6:00PM
Away 12:30 PM
Home 6:00PM
Home 6:00PM
Away 6:00PM
Away 6:00 PM
Home 6:00PM
Home 6:00PM
Home 1:30 PM
Away 6:00PM
Home 6:00PM
Home 1:30 PM
Away 6:00PM
Away TBA
Away TBA
Away TBA
Place Time
Home 4:30PM
Away 4:30PM
Away 11:00 AM
Home 4:30PM
Home 4:30PM
Away 4:30PM
Away 4:30 PM
Home 4:30PM
Home 4:30PM
Home 12:00 PM
Away 4:30 PM
Away 6:00 PM
Away 4:30PM
Home 4:30PM
Home 12:00 PM
Away 4:30PM
Away TBA

Superintendent

Dr. Mary Ann Rannells

10/30/2020

Principal

Cliff Rice

*=League Event

Athletic Director
Luke Wolf
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Athletic Director
Luke Wolf
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Girls Basketball
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MAVERICKS

Mountain View High School
2000 S Millennium Way
Meridian, ID 83642

Luke Wolf

(208) 855-4050

Basketball
Girls Sophomore

Monday 02/01/21
Wednesday 02/03/21

OPEN (Girls Soph-Frosh Districts @Boise)
OPEN (Girls Soph-Frosh Districts @Boise)

Place
Away

Away

Time
TBA

TBA

Superintendent

Dr. Mary Ann Rannells

10/30/2020

Principal
Cliff Rice

Athletic Director
Luke Wolf

*=League Event

Luke Wolf
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Athletic Director
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