

Mountain View High School 2000 S Millennium Way Meridian, ID 83642 Luke Wolf (208) 855-4050

## Basketball

Girls Varsity

Child Valory			Place	Time
Monday	11/16/20	Girls Basketball Start Date Practice	Home	3:00 PM
Tuesday	12/01/20	Capital High School	Home	7:30 PM
Friday	12/04/20	Kuna High School	Away	7:30 PM
Saturday	12/05/20	Borah High School	Away	2:00 PM
Friday	12/11/20	Centennial High School	Home	7:30 PM
Friday	12/18/20	Bishop Kelly High School	Home	7:30 PM
Tuesday	12/22/20	Timberline High School-Boise	Away	7:30 PM
Wednesday	12/30/20	Meridian High School	Away	7:30 PM
Tuesday	01/05/21	Eagle High School	Home	7:30 PM
Thursday	01/07/21	Rocky Mountain High School	Home	7:30 PM
Saturday	01/09/21	Skyview High School	Home	3:00 PM
Thursday	01/14/21	Boise High School	Away	7:30 PM
Tuesday	01/19/21	Capital High School	Away	7:30 PM
Friday	01/22/21	Kuna High School	Home	7:30 PM
Saturday	01/23/21	Borah High School	Home	3:00 PM
Thursday	01/28/21	Centennial High School	Away	7:30 PM
Tuesday	02/02/21	OPEN (District Play-In @Higher Seed)	Home	TBA
Thursday	02/04/21	OPEN (Girls District Basketball @Eagle / Rocky)	Away	ТВА
Saturday	02/06/21	OPEN (Girls District Basketball @Eagle / Rocky)	Away	ТВА
Tuesday	02/09/21	OPEN (Girls District Basketball @Eagle / Rocky)	Away	ТВА
Wednesday	02/10/21	OPEN (Girls District Basketball @Eagle / Rocky)	Away	ТВА
Friday	02/12/21	OPEN (Girls District Basketball @Eagle / Rocky)	Away	TBA
Saturday	02/13/21	OPEN (Girls State Play-In)	Away	ТВА
Thursday	02/18/21	OPEN (Girls State Basketball @Idaho Center)	Away	ТВА
Friday	02/19/21	OPEN (Girls State Basketball @Idaho Center)	Away	ТВА
Saturday	02/20/21	OPEN (Girls State Basketball @Idaho Center)	Away	ТВА

## **Girls Junior Varsity**

Tuesday	12/01/20	Capital High School	Place Home	Time <b>6:00PM</b>
<b>Superintendent</b> Dr. Mary Ann Rann	ells	<b>Principal</b> Cliff Rice		e <b>tic Director</b> e Wolf



Mountain View High School 2000 S Millennium Way Meridian, ID 83642 Luke Wolf (208) 855-4050

## Basketball

Girls Junior Varsity

			Diana	
Friday	12/04/20	Kuna High School	Place <mark>Away</mark>	Time <mark>6:00PM</mark>
Saturday	12/05/20	Borah High School	Away	12:30 PM
Friday	12/11/20	Centennial High School	Home	6:00PM
Friday	12/18/20	Bishop Kelly High School	Home	6:00PM
Tuesday	12/22/20	Timberline High School-Boise	Away	6:00PM
Wednesday	12/30/20	Meridian High School	Away	6:00 PM
Tuesday	01/05/21	Eagle High School	Home	6:00PM
Thursday	01/07/21	Rocky Mountain High School	Home	6:00PM
Saturday	01/09/21	Skyview High School	Home	1:30 PM
Tuesday	01/19/21	Capital High School	Away	6:00PM
Friday	01/22/21	Kuna High School	Home	6:00PM
Saturday	01/23/21	Borah High School	Home	1:30 PM
Thursday	01/28/21	Centennial High School	Away	6:00PM
Saturday	01/30/21	OPEN (Girls JV Districts @Timberline)	Away	TBA
Monday	02/01/21	OPEN (Girls JV Districts @Timberline)	Away	TBA
Wednesday	02/03/21	OPEN (Girls JV Districts @Timberline)	Away	ТВА
	ore			
Girls Sophomo		Canital High School	Place	Time
Girls Sophomo	12/01/20	Capital High School	Home	4:30PM
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday	1 <b>2/01/20</b> 12/04/20	Kuna High School	Home Away	<b>4:30PM</b> <b>4:30PM</b>
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday Saturday	<b>12/01/20</b> 12/04/20 12/05/20	Kuna High School Borah High School	<b>Home</b> Away Away	<b>4:30PM</b> 4:30PM 11:00 AM
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday Saturday Friday	12/01/20 12/04/20 12/05/20 12/11/20	Kuna High School Borah High School Centennial High School	Home Away Away Home	4:30PM 4:30PM 11:00 AM 4:30PM
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday Saturday Friday Friday	12/01/20 12/04/20 12/05/20 12/11/20 12/18/20	Kuna High School Borah High School Centennial High School Bishop Kelly High School	Home Away Away Home Home	4:30PM 4:30PM 11:00 AM 4:30PM 4:30PM
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday Saturday Friday Friday Tuesday	12/01/20 12/04/20 12/05/20 12/11/20 12/18/20 12/22/20	Kuna High School Borah High School Centennial High School Bishop Kelly High School Timberline High School-Boise	Home Away Away Home Home Away	4:30PM 4:30PM 11:00 AM 4:30PM 4:30PM
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday Saturday Friday Friday Tuesday Wednesday	<b>12/01/20</b> 12/04/20 12/05/20 <b>12/11/20</b> <b>12/18/20</b> 12/22/20 12/30/20	Kuna High School Borah High School Centennial High School Bishop Kelly High School Timberline High School-Boise Meridian High School	Home Away Away Home Home Away Away	4:30PM 4:30PM 11:00 AM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30 PM
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday Saturday Friday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Tuesday	12/01/20 12/04/20 12/05/20 12/11/20 12/18/20 12/22/20 12/30/20 01/05/21	Kuna High School Borah High School Centennial High School Bishop Kelly High School Timberline High School-Boise Meridian High School Eagle High School	Home Away Away Home Home Away Away Home	4:30PM 4:30PM 11:00 AM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday Saturday Friday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Tuesday Tuesday	<b>12/01/20</b> 12/04/20 12/05/20 <b>12/11/20</b> <b>12/18/20</b> 12/22/20 12/30/20	Kuna High School Borah High School Centennial High School Bishop Kelly High School Timberline High School-Boise Meridian High School Eagle High School Rocky Mountain High School	Home Away Away Home Home Away Home Home	4:30PM 4:30PM 11:00 AM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30 PM 4:30PM 4:30PM
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday Saturday Friday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Tuesday Tuesday Thursday Saturday	12/01/20 12/04/20 12/05/20 12/11/20 12/18/20 12/22/20 12/30/20 01/05/21 01/07/21 01/09/21	Kuna High School Borah High School Centennial High School Bishop Kelly High School Timberline High School-Boise Meridian High School Eagle High School Rocky Mountain High School Skyview High School	Home Away Away Home Away Away Home Home Home	4:30PM 4:30PM 11:00 AM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 12:00 PM
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday Saturday Friday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Tuesday Thursday Saturday Thursday	12/01/20 12/04/20 12/05/20 12/11/20 12/18/20 12/22/20 12/30/20 01/05/21 01/07/21 01/09/21 01/14/21	Kuna High School Borah High School Centennial High School Bishop Kelly High School Timberline High School-Boise Meridian High School Eagle High School Rocky Mountain High School Skyview High School Boise High School	Home Away Away Home Away Away Home Home Home Away	4:30PM 4:30PM 11:00 AM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 12:00 PM 4:30 PM
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday Saturday Friday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Tuesday Tuesday Thursday Saturday	12/01/20 12/04/20 12/05/20 12/11/20 12/18/20 12/22/20 12/30/20 01/05/21 01/07/21 01/09/21	Kuna High School Borah High School Centennial High School Bishop Kelly High School Timberline High School-Boise Meridian High School Eagle High School Rocky Mountain High School Skyview High School Boise High School Boise High School	Home Away Away Home Away Away Home Home Home	4:30PM 4:30PM 11:00 AM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 12:00 PM
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday Saturday Friday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Tuesday Tuesday Thursday Saturday Thursday Thursday	12/01/20 12/04/20 12/05/20 12/11/20 12/18/20 12/22/20 12/30/20 01/05/21 01/05/21 01/09/21 01/14/21 01/14/21 01/19/21	Kuna High School Borah High School Centennial High School Bishop Kelly High School Timberline High School-Boise Meridian High School Eagle High School Rocky Mountain High School Skyview High School Boise High School Boise High School Capital High School	Home Away Away Home Away Away Home Home Home Away Away	4:30PM 4:30PM 11:00 AM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 12:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:00 PM
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday Saturday Friday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Tuesday Tuesday Saturday Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday	12/01/20 12/04/20 12/05/20 12/11/20 12/18/20 12/22/20 12/30/20 01/05/21 01/07/21 01/09/21 01/14/21 01/14/21	Kuna High School Borah High School Centennial High School Bishop Kelly High School Timberline High School-Boise Meridian High School Eagle High School Rocky Mountain High School Skyview High School Boise High School Boise High School Capital High School Kuna High School	Home Away Away Home Away Away Home Home Home Away Away Away	4:30PM 4:30PM 11:00 AM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 12:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:00 PM 4:30PM
Girls Sophomo Tuesday Friday Saturday Friday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Tuesday Thursday Saturday Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday Friday	12/01/20 12/04/20 12/05/20 12/11/20 12/18/20 12/22/20 12/30/20 01/05/21 01/07/21 01/09/21 01/14/21 01/14/21 01/19/21 01/22/21	Kuna High School Borah High School Centennial High School Bishop Kelly High School Timberline High School-Boise Meridian High School Eagle High School Rocky Mountain High School Skyview High School Boise High School Boise High School Capital High School	Home Away Away Home Away Away Home Home Home Away Away Away Away Home	4:30PM 4:30PM 11:00 AM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 4:30PM 12:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:00 PM 4:30PM 4:30PM

Superintendent

Dr. Mary Ann Rannells

Principal Cliff Rice Athletic Director

Athletic Director



Mountain View High School 2000 S Millennium Way Meridian, ID 83642 Luke Wolf (208) 855-4050

## Basketball Girls Sophomore

Monday 0	2/01/21	OPEN (Girls Soph-Frosh Districts @Boise)	Place <mark>Away</mark>	Time <mark>TBA</mark>
Wednesday 02	2/03/21	OPEN (Girls Soph-Frosh Districts @Boise)	Away	ТВА

Superintendent	Principal	Athletic Director	Athletic Director
Dr. Mary Ann Rannells	Cliff Rice	Luke Wolf	Luke Wolf